## NOTICE

## BERGEN COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND

## TRUST FUND PUBLIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

The Bergen County Open Space Trust Fund Public Advisory Committee will hold a regular meeting on Augst 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., in Conference Room 3D on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor of the Bergen County Administration Building at One Bergen County Plaza, Hackensack, New Jersey, 07601.

The agenda includes a discussion on various Trust Fund grant application funding requests as part of the 2023 funding round of the Bergen County Open Space Trust Fund.

In connection with the aforesaid, the Trust Fund Public Advisory Committee may take official action.